DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNICL, DAMAN

Tender / Quotation Notice

Sealed tender / Quotation are invited on behalf of Daman Municipal Council, Daman for "Annual Maintenance Contract" for Computers Software Installed in Daman Municipal Council, Daman. The tender / Quotation should reach to the office of The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman on or before 08.04.2016 at 1.00 p.m.

The rate will be valid up to March 2017.

The terms and conditions and specification of items may be seen in the Daman Municipal Council, office during the Office hours on any working days. Between 10.00 am to 5.00 pm.

No. 9/247/13/DMC/15-16/2763 D.t. 29/03/2016

26 CODMCDM+/2016 137200

(Krishan Kumar) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council Daman.

<u>Copy to: -</u> N.I.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site <u>www.daman.nic.in</u>.